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Forest Service

Director, Public Affairs  
Vacant                     
2CEN-Aud  Washington, DC 20250
202-205-1760   
FAX 202-205-0885
/s=pao/ou1=w01b@mhs-fswa.attmail.com

Media Officer
Alan Polk            
2CEN-Aud  Washington, DC 20250
202-205-1134   
FAX 202-205-0885
/s=a.polk/ou1=w01b@mhs-fswa.attmail.com

Asst. Dir., Pub. Aff.    
Chris Holmes         
2CEN-Aud  Washington, DC 20250
202-205-1006
FAX 202-205-0885
/s=c.holmes/ou1=w01b@mhs-
fswa.attmail.com

Photo, Video Services
Yuen-Gi Yee (Bernie) 
2CEN-Aud  Washington, DC 20250
202-205-1438
FAX 202-205-0885

Asst. Dir., Pub. Aff.
Denver James
2CEN-Aud  Washington, DC 20250
202-205-1781
FAX 202-205-0885
/s=d.james/ou1=w01b@mhs-
fswa.attmail.com

FOIA Office
Naomi Charboneau
51LL-RPE  Arlington, VA 22209
703-235-9488
FAX 703-235-9498
/s=n.charboneau/ou1=w01b@mhs
fswa.attmail.com

FS Regional 
Information Offices

Northern Reg. PA Officer
Beth Horn
P.O.Box 7669-Fed. Building
Missoula, MT 59807
406-329-3089      
FAX 406-329-3411
/s=io/ou1=r01a@mhs-fswa.attmail.com

Rocky Mtn. Reg. PA Officer
Steve Deitemeyer 
\P.O.B. 25127-11177 W.8th Ave
Lakewood, CO 80225
\303-275-5135
FAX 303-275-5366
/s=rpst/ou1=r02a@mhs-fswa.attmail.com

Southwest Reg. PA Officer
Carolyn Bye
517 Gold Ave., SW, Fed.Bldg.
Albuquerque, NM 87l02          
505-842-3290 
FAX 505-842-3457
/s=is/ou1=r03a@mhs-fswa.attmail.com

Intermtn. Reg. PA Officer
Robert Swinford    
324 25th St. Fed. Bldg. 
Ogden, UT 84401
801-625-5347   FAX 801-625-5240
/s=pao/ou1=r04a@mhs-fswa.attmail.com

Pacific SW Reg. PA Officer
Marilyn Hartley
630 Sansome Street
San Francisco, CA 94111
415-705-2804      
FAX 415-705-1097
/s=oi/ou1=r05a@mhs-fswa.attmail.com

Pacific NW Reg. PA Officer
Sylvia Brucchi       
P.O.B 3623-333 S. First St 
Portland, OR 97208
503-326-2971   
FAX 503-326-5044
/s=pao/ou1=r06a@mhs-fswa.attmail.com

For More Information
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Southern Reg. PA Officer
Bruce Jewell         
1720 Peachtree Rd, NW
Atlanta, GA 30367   
404-347-7240       
FAX 404-347-3608  
/s=pao/ou1=r08a@mhs-fswa.attmail.com

Eastern Reg. PA Officer
Sherry Wagner      
310 W. Wisconsin Ave., Rm 500
Milwaukee, WI 53203  
414-297-3640       
FAX 414-297-3808  
/s=pcr_r09a/ou1=r09a@mhs-
fswa.attmail.com

Alaska Reg. PA Officer
Kimberly Bown      
P.O.Box 21628 - Fed. Bldg.
Juneau, AK 99802   
907-586-8806     
FAX 907-586-7892  /s=pao/ou1=r10a@mhs-
fswa.attmail.com

NE Area State-Private PA
Jill Cherpack
100 Matsonford Road, Rm 200
Radnor, PA 19087-4585   
610-975-4111     
FAX 610-975-4200  
/s=j.cherpack/ou1=s24a@mhs-
fswa.attmail.com

FS Research Stations

Forest Products Lab. Inf.  
Debra Dietzman 
One Gifford Pinchot Drive
Madison, WI 53705-2398  
608-231-9236          
FAX 608-231-9592  
/s=p.green/ou1=s32a@mhs-
fswa.attmail.com

Intermtn. Stat. Res. Inf.  
Dave Tippets      
324 25th Street
Ogden, UT 84401
801-625-5431        
FAX 801-625-5434  
/s=ri/ou1=s22a@mhs-fswa.attmail.com

N. Cent. Station Res. Inf. 
Michael Prouty     
1992 Folwell Avenue
St. Paul, MN 55108
612-649-5276      
FAX 612-649-5285  
/s=re/ou1=s23a@mhs-fswa.attmail.com

Northeast Stat. Res. Inf. 
Mary Buchanan     
100 Matsonford Rd., Rm 200
Radnor, PA 19087
614-368-0123     
FAX 614-368-0152 
/s=im/ou1=s24a@mhs-fswa.attmail.com

Pacific NW Stat. Res. Inf. 
Cynthia Miner    
P.O.Box 3890
Portland, OR 97208  
503-326-7127       
FAX 503-326-2455  
/s=ris/ou1=r6/pnw@mhs-fswa.attmail.com

Pacific SW Stat. Res. Inf. 
Sherri Richardson      
1960 Addison Street
Berkeley, CA 94704   
503-326-7132  
FAX 510-559-6440  
/s=ris/ou1=s27a@mhs-fswa.attmail.com

Rocky Mtn. Stat. Res. Inf. 
Richard Schneiber      
240 W. Prospect Road
Fort Collins, CO 80526-2098
970-498-1798   
FAX 303-498-1660  
/s=r.schneiber/ou1=s28a@mhs-
fswa.attmail.com

Southern Res. Station Inf.
Rod Kindlund   
P.O.B. 2680 - 200 Weaver Blvd.
Asheville, NC 28802   
704-257-4389         
FAX 704-259-0509  
/s=pmis/ou1=s29a@mhs-fswa.attmail.com
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Natural Resources 
Conservation Service

Dir., Conservation Comm. Staff 
David C. White  
Rm 6103-S Washington, DC 20013
202-720-3210
FAX 202-720-1564
dave.white@usda.gov      

Program Assistant             
Joyce Hawkins  
Rm 6105-S  Washington, DC 20013
202-720-3210  
FAX 202-720-1564
joyce.hawkins@usda.gov

Public Affairs Specialist   
Mary Cressel    
Rm 6111-S  Washington, DC 20013
202-690-0547
FAX 202-690-1221
mary.cressel@usda.gov    

Public Affairs Specialist  
June Davidek
Rm 6119-S  Washington, DC 20013
202-720-3876  
FAX 202-690-1221
june.davidek@usda.gov

Visual Information Specialist 
Robert Gresh
Rm 0054ES  Washington, DC 20013
202-720-5157   
FAX 202-720-9925
robert.gresh@usda.gov  

Editorial Assistant     
Sandy Grimm        
Rm 6116-S  Washington, DC 20013
202-720-6243  
FAX 202-690-1221
sandy.grimm@usda.gov   

Public Affairs Specialist   
Fred Jacobs
Rm 6113-S  Washington, DC 20013
202-720-4649   
FAX 202-690-1221
fred.jacobs@usda.gov  

Public Affairs Specialist    
Ted Kupelian    
Rm 6113-S  Washington, DC 20013       
202-720-5776
FAX 202-690-1221
ted.kupelian@usda.gov    

Public Affairs Specialist 
Judith Ladd     
Rm 6116-S  Washington, DC 20013
202-720-2536 
FAX 202-690-1221
judy.ladd@usda.gov

Public Affairs Specialist  
Tom Levermann     
Rm 6111    Washington, DC 20013
\202-720-7570  
FAX 202-690-1221     
tlevermann@usda.gov   

Visual Information Specialist 
Chris Lozos 
Rm 6123-S  Washington, DC 20013
202-720-4244
FAX 202-690-1221
chris.lozos@usda.gov     

Public Affairs Specialist     
Diana Morse  
Rm 6119-S  Washington, DC 20013
202-720-4772
Fax 202-690-1221  
diana.morse@usda.gov     

Printing Specialist          
Doug Wilson   
Rm 4243-S  Washington, DC 20013
202-720-7769   
Fax 202-720-9975
Doug.wilson@usda.gov  

Freedom of Info Act Office    
Wilda Grant 
Rm 5236-S  Washington, DC 20013
FAX 202-690-3174            
wgrant@usda.gov          
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Natural Resources
Conservation Service State
Public Affairs Contacts

AL
Joan Smith
665 Opelika Road, 
Auburn, AL 36830-0311-4362
334-887-4530 
FAX 334-887-4551 j.
smith@al.nrcs.usda.gov

AK 
Lois Jackson         
949 East 36th Avenue, Suite 400, 
Anchorage, AK 99508-4302
907-271-2424 
FAX 907-271-3951
ljackson@ak.nrcs.usda.gov

AZ 
Mary Ann McQuinn     
3003 North Central Avenue, Suite 800,
Phoenix, AZ 85012-2945
602-280-8778 
FAX 602-280-8809
mmcquinn@az.nrcs.usda.gov

AR  
Suzanne Pugh         
Fed. Bldg., Rm 5404, 700 W. Capitol Ave., 
Little Rock, AR 72201-3228 
501-324-5464 
FAX 501-324-6138 
spugh@ar.nrcs.usda.gov

CA
Anita Brown       
2121-C 2nd Street, Suite 102, 
Davis, CA 95616-5475    
916-757-8241 
FAX 916-757-8217
abrown@ca.nrcs.usda.gov

CO  
Petra Barnes        
655 Parfet Street, Room E200C, 
Lakewood, CO 80215-5517  
303-236-2886 
FAX 303-236-2896
pbarnes@co.nrcs.usda.gov

CT
Carolyn Mill
16 Professional Park Road, 
Storrs, CT 06268-1299
860-487-4062 
FAX 860-487-4054 
cmiller@ct.nrcs.usda.gov

DE  
Paul Petrichenko   
1203 College Park Drive, Suite 101, 
Dover, DE 19904-8713   
302-678-4178 
FAX 302-678-0843
ppetrichenko@de.nrcs.usda.gov

FL
Dorothy Staley   
2614 N.W. 43rd Street, 
Gainesville, FL 32606-6611    
352-338-9565 
FAX 352-338-9574
dstaley@fl.nrcs.usda.gov

GA
Art Greenberg     
Federal Building, Box 13, 355 East Hancock
Ave., Athens, GA 30601 2769    
706-546-2273 
FAX 706-546-2276
agreenberg@ga.nrcs.usda.gov

HI 
Lee Ozawa        
300 Ala Moana Boulevard, Room 4316,
Honolulu, HI 96850-0002    
808-541-2651 
FAX 808-541-1335 
lozawa@hi.nrcs.usda.gov

ID  
Sharon Norris     
3244 Elder Street, Room 124, Boise, ID
83705-4711    
208-378-5725 
FAX 208-378-5735 
snorris@id.nrcs.usda.gov

IL
Kay Kitchen-Maran  
1902 Fox Drive, Champaign, IL 61820-7335   
217-398-5273 
FAX 217-398-5310 
kktchenmaran@il.nrcs.usda.gov
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IN  
Michael McGovern  
6013 Lakeside Boulevard, Indianapolis, IN
46278-2933    
317-290-3222 
FAX 317-290-3225
mmcgovern@in.nrcs.usda.gov

IA
Lynn Betts       
693 Federal Building, 210 Walnut Street, Des
Moines, IA 50309-2180     
515-284-4262 
FAX 515-284-4394 
lbetts@ia.nrcs.usda.gov

KS  
Tim Christian    
760 South Broadway, 
Salina, KS 67401     
913-823-4570
FAX 913-823-4540
tchristian@ks.nrcs.usda.gov

KY
Vacant         
771 Corporate Drive, Suite 110, 
Lexington, KY 40503-5479      
606-224-7403 
FAX 606-224-7393

LA
Herb Bourque     
3737 Government Street,
Alexandria, LA 71302-3727     
318-473-7762 
FAX 318-473-7771
hbourque@la.nrcs.usda.gov

ME  
Elaine Tremble     
5 Godfrey Drive, Orono, ME 04473   
207-866-7241 
FAX 207-866-7262 
etremble@me.nrcs.usda.gov

MD
Carol Hollingsworth 
John Hanson BC, 339 Bucsh's Frontage Rd.,
#30, Annapolis, MD 21401 5534 
410-757-0861 
FAX 410-757-0687
chollingsworth@md.nrcs.usda.gov

MA
Alyssa Aldrich     
451 West Street, 
Amherst, MA 01002-2995
508-692-0790 
FAX 508-392-1305
aaldrich@ma.nrcs.usda.gov

MI 
Bob Baetsen (Acting)
1405 South Harrison Road, Room 101, East
Lansing, MI 48823-5243  
517-543-1539 
FAX 517-543-5962
bbaetsen@mi.nrcs.usda.gov

MN  
Vacant              
600 Farm Credit Building, 
375 Jackson Street, 
St. Paul, MN 55101-1854  
612-290-3677 
FAX 612-290-3375
MS  
Jeannine May       
Fed. Bldg., Suite 1321, 100 W. Capitol St., 
Jackson, MS 39269-1399   
601-965-4337 
FAX 601-965-4536
jmay@ms.nrcs.usda.gov

MO 
Norm Klopfenstein   
Parkade Ctr., #250, 
601 Business Loop, 70 West, 
Columbia, MO 65203 2546  
314-876-0911 
FAX 314-876-0913
nklopfenstein@mo.nrcs.usda.gov

MT
Lori Valadez      
Fed. Bldg., Room 443, 
10 East Babcock Street, 
Bozeman, MT 59715-4704    
406-587-6842 
FAX 406-587-6761
lvaladez@mt.nrcs.usda.gov
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NE  
Pat McGrane        
Fed. Bldg., Rm 152, 
100 Centennial Mall, North, 
Lincoln, NE 68508-3866   
402-437-5328 
FAX 402-437-5327
pmcgrane@ne.nrcs.usda.gov

NV
Liz Warner        
5301 Longley Lane, Building F, Suite 201, 
Reno, NV 89511    
702-784-5288 
FAX 702-784-5939
lwarner@nv.nrcs.usda.gov

NH 
Lynn Howell       
Federal Building, 2 Madbury Road, 
Durham, NH 03824-1499   
603-868-7581 
FAX 603-868-5301
lhowell@nh.nrcs.usda.gov

NJ 
Irene Lieberman   
1370 Hamilton Street, 
Somerset, NJ 08873-3157    
908-246-1171 
FAX 908-246-2358
ilieberman@nj.nrcs.usda.gov

NM  
Rebecca de la Torre  
6200 Jefferson, NE, Suite 305,
Albuquerque, NM 87109-3734 
505-761-4404 
FAX 505-761-4463
rdelatorre@nm.nrcs.usda.gov

NY
Vacant             
441 S. Salina Street, 5th Floor, Suite 354, 
Syracuse, NY 13202-2450   
315-477-6505 
FAX 315-477-6550

NC  
Andrew Smith      
4405 Bland Road, Suite 205, 
Raleigh, NC 27609-6293    
919-873-2107 
FAX 919-873-2156
asmith@nc.nrcs.usda.gov

ND  
Arlene Deutscher    
Fed. Bldg., Room 278, 
220 East Rosser Avenue, 
Bismarck, ND 58502 1458  
701-250-4768 
FAX 701-250-4778
adeutscher@nd.nrcs.usda.gov

OH  
Latawnya Dia       
200 North High Street, Room 522, 
Columbus, OH 43215-2748   
614-469-6962 
FAX 614-469-2083 
ldia@oh.nrcs.usda.gov

OK  
Dwain Phillips    
100 USDA, Suite 203, 
Stillwater, OK 74074-2654    
405-742-1243 
FAX 405-742-1201
dphillips@ok.nrcs.usda.gov

OR  
Gayle Norman     
101 SW 3rd Ave., Rm. 1640, 
Portland, OR 97204-2881     
503-414-3236 
FAX 503-414-3101
gnorman@or.nrcs.usda.gov

PAC 
Joan Perry      
BAS FHB Building, Suite 301, 400 Route 8, 
Maite, GU 96927      
671-472-7490 
FAX 700-550-7288
jperry@pac.nrcs.usda.gov

PA
Sylvia Rainford    
1 Credit Union Place, Suite 340,
Harrisburg, PA 17110-2993   
717-782-2290 
FAX 717-782-4469
srainford@pa.nrcs.usda.gov

PR  
Becky Fraticelli    
IBM Bldg., 6th fl. 654 Munoz Riveria Ave., 
Hato Rey, PR 00918-7013  
787-766-5206
FAX 787-766-5987
bfraticelli@pr.nrcs.usda.gov
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RI  
Vacant         
60 Quaker Lane, Suite 46, 
Warwick, RI 02886-0111       
401-828-1300 
FAX 401-828-0433

SC  
Perdita Belk       
Strom Thurmond FB, 
1835 Assembly St., Rm 950, 
Columbia, SC 29201 2489   
803-765-5402 
FAX 803-253-3670 
pbelk@sc.nrcs.usda.gov

SD  
Joyce Watkins     
Federal Building, 200 4th Street, SW, 
Huron, SD 57350-2475   
605-352-1227 
FAX 605-352-1261
jwatkins@sd.nrcs.usda.gov

TN 
Larry Blick       
675 U.S. Courthouse, 801
Broadway,Nashville, TN  37203-3878   
615-736-5490 
FAX 615-736-7764 
lblick@tn.nrcs.usda.gov

TX 
Harold Bryant      
W.R. Poage Fed. Bldg., 101 South Main
Street, Temple, TX 76501-7682   
817-298-1228 
FAX 817-298-1388
hbryant@tx.nrcs.usda.gov

UT
Ron Nichols        
W. F. Bennett FB, 125 S. State St., Rm 4402,
Salt Lake City, UT 84138   
801-524-5050
FAX 801-524-4403
rnichols@ut.nrcs.usda.gov

VT
Anne Hilliard       
69 Union Street, 
Winooski, VT 05404-1999  
802-951-6796 
FAX 802-951-6327
ahilliard@vt.nrcs.usda.gov

VA
Pat Paul           
Culpeper Bldg., #209, 1606 Santa Rosa Rd., 
Richmond, VA 23229-5014   
804-287-1681 
FAX 804-287-1737 
ppaul@va.nrcs.usda.gov

WA
Chris Bieker (acting) 
Rock Pointe Tower II, W. 
316 Boone Ave., #450, 
Spokane, WA 99201 2348
509-353-2336 
FAX 509-353-2354
cbielcer@wa.nrcs.usda.gov

WV
Peg Reese        
75 High Street, Room 301, 
Morgantown, WV 26505     
304-291-4152 
FAX 304-291-4628
preese@wv.nrcs.usda.gov

WI 
Renae Anderson   
6515 Watts Road, Suite 200, 
Madison, WI 53719-2726     
608-264-5341 
FAX 608-264-5483
randerson@wi.nrcs.usda.gov

WY
Nancy Atkinson     
Fed. Bldg., 100 East B Street, Room 3124, 
Casper, WY 82601-1911   
307-261-6482 
FAX 307-261-6490
natkinson@wy.nrcs.usda.gov


